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'1171 &I lbould tbe propo8ed tariff filing to provide billed 
N~ ~ing aervice for DID cuato.era and reatriction codes 
far ~ cuata.ara by central Telephone Coapany of Florida be 
apprGVed? 

'If' PUMa Y-, tbe propoaed tariff filing to provide 
bill~ N~ .creening aervice for DID cuato .. ra and restriction 
coda• for centrex cuata.ara by Central Telephone Company of 
Florida llbould be approved. 

"'!! WlzPU• central Talepbone Coapany of Florida (Centel or 
ca.p&ny) filed propoeed reviaiona to it• General customer 
8ervioaa ~ariff on June 20, 1991. The Coapany proposed to offer 
Billed .u.ber sar .. ninq (BNS) to individual DID atation numbers. 
Aleo, tba co.pany proposed to identify the .. thod by which 
r .. tricted codea are eatabliahed for Centrex users • 

... ia available froa all LECa on a per-line or trunk basia. 
~ feature prevents third nuaber and collect calla froa being 
billed to a aubacriber'• line. Centel baa had requests from camp 
Blanding, PSU, TCC, and other large PBX uaera for an option that 
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will prevent third n•uNDer and collect calla from individual 
atation line nuabera in a PBX ayat... Centel's current tariff 
doea not offer .. a on a atation line baaia. 

cantal plana to cbar9e cuata.era a $39.50 nonrecurrinq 
cbarge and a $19.00 recurring cbarge per block of consecutive 
•-Mra (DD liait on mnND-r, but they auat be consecutive). GTE, 
tM ODly otber L8C vitb a· per-n•mbar BlfS rate in its tariff, 
~ ~inrJ f- of $15.00 per request plus $.10 per 
m•Mr 1 and recurring cbarcJ- of $4. oo per trunk (not per 
nu-ber). An ex•aple of the two caapaniea• charges for a PBX 
ayatea of 10 trunka/100 atationa ia aa follows: 

8tatioa ... aate c iaoa 

aecnarria 

Cental $19.00 

$40.00 

It abould be noted tbat the rate el ... nta do not compare 
directly. If a centel cuata.er bad a PBX system with 100 
atationa tbat ware DQt all in consecutive order (most prefer to 
bave maeben in conaecutive order if they can get thea), that 
cuat~ voald pay additional cbarg .. for each block. 

c.ntel alao pr~ea in this filing to add Centrex customer 
groqpa and DID blocka to ita aeatricted Sent Paid Service (RSPS) . 
asPS enables a cuata.sr to restrict outgoing toll calla to only 
operator -iated and cbarged to the called number, a third 
m!!!her 1 or a credit card. The ca.pany plana to charge the same 
rata to centrex cuata.•r• aa it currently does on other l i nes 
(per line/trunkJ$10. 00 nonrecurring, $1.50 recurrinq) . Also, the 
COIIp&ll)' plana to cbarcJe DID blocks the •- rate for RSPS as it 
.so.. for •s. · 
~ COIIp&ll)' did not perfora an individual cost study for 

c.Dtal does not expect a large demand for these 
auata.era) 1 and the annual revenue is 

rate U8ed for BNS on DID blocks is 
••~-~ ~~- an entire NXX. The Company 
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belt.vea tbia rate will cover the aintaal coats to provision the 
HrVice. 

staff believe. tbia tariff filing ia appropriate. Specific 
cuataa1ra tbat are experiencing fraud probleas have requested 
~ ..rvioea, and the co.pany will not have to make any 
additional U.V..t.ent for the- few cuatoaera. For these 
re&8GD8, ataff ~ thia tariff be approved as filed. 
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,_ 11 SbCNlcl this docket be cloaecl? 

....... I f I • Y .. , if Issue 1 is approved this tariff should 
beca•• effectiw on 9/2/91. If a ti.Jiely protest is filed this 
tariff aboulcl re.ain in effect vith any increase held subject to 
refund pending resolution of the protest. If no timely protest 
is filecl, this clocket abould be closed. 

"'P "'rDU• At tbe conclusion of the protest period, if no 
proteR ia filecl this cloc:ltet abould be clo88d. · 
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June 13, 1111 

Mr. Walter O'H .. ael .. r, Director 
Diviaion of C~nicationa 
Public Service eo..taaion 
101 Eut Gainea Str .. t 
Tallahue .. , Florida 32311-0850 

~HEWrA 
T-91-293 

, 
CEKIEL 

Encla.ed for filing are five copies of the following sheets of 
central Telephone eo.pany of Florida's (Central Telephone­
Florida) General Cua~r Services Tariff. 

secttgn u 
Sixth Revised Sheet .-o 
Sixth Reviaed Sheet .. , 
Fifth Reviaed Sheet -'2 
Sixth Revised Sheet .-e 
Sixth Reviaed Sheet -'1 

The purpoae of thia filing is to provide billed number 
acreenint <•s) Mrvice to custoMers who subscribe to a block 
of coneecutive nu.bera uaociated with DID or similar type 
aervice at a rate that ia equitable to the volume user. Today, 
central Telephone-Florida provides BNS on a per-line and per­
NXX baaia. 

our cuato.ere have requeated this rate to make it affordable 
for~ to protect their services from fraudulent billing . 

Thia filing alao includea references to identify the method by 
which reatricted codea are established for Centrex users. This 
ia neither a change in policy nor rate, but specifies that 
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Mr-. O'HaeaelHr­
June 13, 1911 
Page 2 

T- 91- 2 9 3._ 

differ-ent Centr-ex Cuatomer Gr-oups are allowed by network class­
of-.. r-vice (NCOS) to cuatomize the desired restrictions. 

cuato.er- S.r-vicea r-epr-esentatives have estimated the initial 
aubacr-iptiona to thia aer-vice at ten; therefore, the projected 
.anthly r-ecur-r-ing r-evenue impact for 1992 is $2,280 . 

, 
Ple ... r-etur-n one copy of this tariff filing upon approval . 

Sincerely, 

C. D ..... J~~ 
c . Dean Kur-tz ·- t?f' 
Gener:a1 Rqu 1ator-y Manager 

CDK : MSP:wa 

Enclo.urea 
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